
Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Boys 8 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 2 Callum McIntosh  7.31 -0.00 7.31 
2 3 Edward Bloore  7.44 -0.00 7.44 

=3 5 Hugo Crowley  8.46 -1.00 7.46 
=3 14 Spike Hodgson  10.46 -3.00 7.46 

5 16 William Portlock  11.13 -3.00 8.13 
6 18 Zac Young GTB 16.15 -7.00 9.15 
7 4 Henry Hill  9.22 -0.00 9.22 
8 17 Wyatt Borgeson GTB 16.23 -7.00 9.23 
9 12 Rex Considine  11.27 -2.00 9.27 

10 11 Rauf Stephenson  11.42 -2.00 9.42 
11 1 Adam Flynn  10.10 -0.00 10.10 
12 9 John Moore  12.29 -2.00 10.29 
13 15 Tom Clifford  13.37 -3.00 10.37 
14 13 Seb Pegg  13.51 -3.00 10.51 
15 7 James Vials  12.03 -1.00 11.03 
16 10 Julian Silverton  13.07 -2.00 11.07 
17 19 Zak Taylor  18.18 -7.00 11.18 
18 6 Jack Suthern GTB 13.08 -1.00 12.08 

 

Boys 8 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 GTB 6 Jack Suthern 13.08 -1.00 12.08 

  17 Wyatt Borgeson 16.23 -7.00 9.23 
  18 Zac Young 16.15 -7.00 9.15 
     Total 30.46 

 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Girls 8 

Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 
1 28 Katie Allsop  16.08 -9.00 7.08 
2 23 Danica Forster The Firecrackers 15.40 -8.00 7.40 
3 31 Olivia Jones  18.33 -10.00 8.33 
4 21 Charlotte Grosse The Firecrackers 16.36 -8.00 8.36 
5 24 Evie Killigrew  16.56 -8.00 8.56 
6 33 Rosie Hartley The Firecrackers 22.57 -14.00 8.57 
7 32 Penelope Geppert  23.42 -14.00 9.42 
8 25 Harriet Stevens  18.49 -9.00 9.49 
9 26 Isabel Hinde-Smith  19.01 -9.00 10.01 

10 20 Amber Vaughan  17.06 -7.00 10.06 
11 29 Lily Welbourn  20.12 -10.00 10.12 
12 30 NiNi Kempe  20.18 -10.00 10.18 
13 22 Charlotte Purser  24.37 -8.00 16.37 

 

Girls 8 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 The Firecrackers 21 Charlotte Grosse 16.36 -8.00 8.36 

  23 Danica Forster 15.40 -8.00 7.40 
  33 Rosie Hartley 22.57 -14.00 8.57 
     Total 25.13 

 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Boys 9-10 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 47 Jarryd Claydon-Folley  10.18 -3.00 7.18 
2 42 Edward Clifford  9.23 -2.00 7.23 
3 59 Monty Salmon  16.26 -9.00 7.26 
4 34 Alex Hughes  7.38 -0.00 7.38 
5 45 George Caille Gateway Guys 9.42 -2.00 7.42 
6 37 Ben Dawson  7.48 -0.00 7.48 
7 40 Cole Moore  8.59 -1.00 7.59 
8 41 Dylan Fuller  9.05 -1.00 8.05 
9 46 Harrison Wicks  11.15 -3.00 8.15 

10 39 Christian Grant  9.23 -1.00 8.23 
11 62 Rory Connor  18.29 -10.00 8.29 
12 35 Alfred Stevens  8.32 -0.00 8.32 
13 55 Kie Wood Gateway Guys 16.43 -8.00 8.43 
14 54 Julien Allen  16.46 -8.00 8.46 
15 65 Toby Grief-King Gateway Guys 22.52 -14.00 8.52 
16 64 Samuel Bane  18.56 -10.00 8.56 
17 52 Jonny Montero JBN 16.09 -7.00 9.09 
18 57 Mathis Ashcroft  17.21 -8.00 9.21 
19 58 Max Pearce  18.24 -9.00 9.24 
20 61 Robert Lancaster  18.25 -9.00 9.25 
21 36 Austin Tinsley Fast and Furious 9.26 -0.00 9.26 
22 56 Louis Kempe  17.27 -8.00 9.27 
23 49 Jobe Gorst  12.47 -3.00 9.47 
24 53 Jordan Butcher  17.04 -7.00 10.04 
25 63 Ryan Cripps  20.14 -10.00 10.14 
26 48 Jayesh Board  13.29 -3.00 10.29 
27 51 Joe Thompson  17.35 -7.00 10.35 
28 43 Finn Merrington JBN 12.39 -2.00 10.39 
29 44 George Blunt Fast and Furious 12.45 -2.00 10.45 
30 66 Tom Van Reesch Fast and Furious 24.57 -14.00 10.57 
31 38 Charlie De Sousa  12.10 -1.00 11.10 
32 50 Joe Buckley  20.42 -7.00 13.42 

Boys 9-10 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 Gateway Guys 45 George Caille 9.42 -2.00 7.42 

  55 Kie Wood 16.43 -8.00 8.43 
  65 Toby Grief-King 22.52 -14.00 8.52 
     Total 25.17 
       

2 Fast and Furious 36 Austin Tinsley 9.26 -0.00 9.26 
  44 George Blunt 12.45 -2.00 10.45 
  66 Tom Van Reesch 24.57 -14.00 10.57 
     Total 31.08 



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Girls 9-10 
Posn No. Name Team 

Finish 
Time Start Time Race Time 

1 99 Lesedi Nkoane The Triple L's 21.15 -14.00 7.15 
2 83 Evie Light  14.44 -7.00 7.44 
3 81 Eva Doubler CPS Tri Squad 10.59 -3.00 7.59 
4 105 Maria McMullen  23.01 -15.00 8.01 
5 104 Marea Logan  23.15 -15.00 8.15 
6 111 Robyn Martin  25.20 -17.00 8.20 

=7 77 Elizabeth Nickless  10.21 -2.00 8.21 
=7 107 Olivia Clarke  24.21 -16.00 8.21 

9 88 Harriet Howard  16.27 -8.00 8.27 
10 86 Freya Copeland CPS Triathlon Trouble 15.29 -7.00 8.29 
11 82 Evie Lawrence  11.32 -3.00 8.32 
12 94 Isla McKechnie CPS Tri Squad 17.40 -9.00 8.40 

=13 69 Amelia Jones  8.45 -0.00 8.45 
=13 109 Olivia Portlock  24.45 -16.00 8.45 

15 101 Lily Jessop-Tranter  22.46 -14.00 8.46 
16 72 Chloe Henderson  9.49 -1.00 8.49 
17 112 Rosie Blundell CPS Tri Squad 25.56 -17.00 8.56 

=18 84 Florence Salmon  16.07 -7.00 9.07 
=18 115 Zara Zealey  30.07 -21.00 9.07 

20 89 Harriet Vaughan  17.17 -8.00 9.17 
21 110 Poppy Webster  25.23 -16.00 9.23 
22 92 Isabelle Lovelace The Triple L's 18.24 -9.00 9.24 
23 87 Freya Lovelace The Triple L's 17.25 -8.00 9.25 
24 90 Holly Geary  17.33 -8.00 9.33 
25 85 Francesca Chase CPS Triathlon Trouble 16.36 -7.00 9.36 
26 71 Carrie Shield  10.39 -1.00 9.39 

=27 102 Lottie Rands  23.42 -14.00 9.42 
=27 106 Olivia Botha  24.42 -15.00 9.42 

29 73 Ciara Silverton  10.49 -1.00 9.49 
=30 80 Esme Kibble  12.52 -3.00 9.52 
=30 100 Lexie Andrews  23.52 -14.00 9.52 

32 68 Alice Fox  10.13 -0.00 10.13 
33 67 Abigail Conway  10.23 -0.00 10.23 

=34 75 Eimear Lande  12.27 -2.00 10.27 
=34 98 Leah Evershed Crazy Peeps 20.27 -10.00 10.27 

36 70 Amelie Field  10.34 -0.00 10.34 
37 108 Olivia Haycock CPS Triathlon Trouble 26.49 -16.00 10.49 
38 95 Isobel Pullen  21.00 -10.00 11.00 
39 93 Isla Dewhurst  20.30 -9.00 11.30 
40 78 Emily Pegg  13.40 -2.00 11.40 
41 91 Imogen Cooper  20.41 -9.00 11.41 
42 97 Keira Bonilla Palmer  21.51 -10.00 11.51 
43 79 Esme Blanchet Crazy Peeps 15.34 -3.00 12.34 
44 113 Scarlett Waller Crazy Peeps 30.35 -17.00 13.35 
45 76 Elizabeth Lawrence  15.45 -2.00 13.45 



 

Girls 9-10 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 CPS Tri Squad 81 Eva Doubler 10.59 -3.00 7.59 

  94 Isla McKechnie 17.40 -9.00 8.40 
  112 Rosie Blundell 25.56 -17.00 8.56 
     Total 25.35 
       

2 The Triple L's 87 Freya Lovelace 17.25 -8.00 9.25 
  92 Isabelle Lovelace 18.24 -9.00 9.24 
  99 Lesedi Nkoane 21.15 -14.00 7.15 
     Total 26.04 
       

3 CPS Triathlon 
Trouble 

85 Francesca Chase 16.36 -7.00 9.36 

  86 Freya Copeland 15.29 -7.00 8.29 
  108 Olivia Haycock 26.49 -16.00 10.49 
     Total 28.54 
       

4 Crazy Peeps 79 Esme Blanchet 15.34 -3.00 12.34 
  98 Leah Evershed 20.27 -10.00 10.27 
  113 Scarlett Waller 30.35 -17.00 13.35 
     Total 36.36 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Boys 11-12 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 121 Cormac Nisbet The CMCs 11.30 -1.00 10.30 
2 145 Quinn Miell-Ingram  20.03 -9.00 11.03 
3 117 Alex Haycock  11.30 -0.00 11.30 
4 147 Scott Gildersleve  21.44 -10.00 11.44 
5 149 Thomas Trotter Gateway School 21.45 -10.00 11.45 

 143 Oscar Kibble  20.56 -9.00 11.56* 
6 142 Ollie Pullen  20.59 -9.00 11.59 
7 140 Oliver Blundell CPS Stars 20.10 -8.00 12.10 
8 119 Charlie Tack  12.20 -0.00 12.20 
9 131 Jack Hill CPS Stars 15.25 -3.00 12.25 

10 132 John Nickless  19.47 -7.00 12.47 
11 127 Harry Neal Gateway School 14.51 -2.00 12.51 
12 139 Noah McCall  20.57 -8.00 12.57 
13 138 Nathan Ellis-Jones  20.58 -8.00 12.58 
14 137 Max Baxter The CMCs 20.05 -7.00 13.05 
15 120 Charlie Ventress The CMCs 14.08 -1.00 13.08 
16 135 Matthew Evans  20.12 -7.00 13.12 
17 125 George Hill CPS Stars 15.26 -2.00 13.26 
18 130 Isaac Jessop-Tranter  16.35 -3.00 13.35 
19 141 Ollie Bloore  21.40 -8.00 13.40 
20 123 Felix Palmer Gateway School 15.07 -1.00 14.07 
21 126 George Killigrew  16.41 -2.00 14.41 
22 146 Samuel Farnworth  24.49 -10.00 14.49 
23 144 Owen Cripps  23.56 -9.00 14.56 
24 128 Henry Graham-Lane  18.11 -3.00 15.11 
25 129 Hugh Podmore  18.34 -3.00 15.34 
26 124 Finn Geppert  17.57 -2.00 15.57 
27 118 Alistair Carey  16.07 -0.00 16.07 
28 116 Alex Hamilton-Cox  16.42 -0.00 16.42 
29 148 Spike Luff  26.56 -10.00 16.56 
30 122 Daniel Buckley  19.19 -1.00 18.19 

 

*incomplete run 

  



Boys 11-12 Teams 
Team 
Posn Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 The CMCs 120 Charlie Ventress 14.08 -1.00 13.08 

  121 Cormac Nisbet 11.30 -1.00 10.30 
  137 Max Baxter 20.05 -7.00 13.05 
     Total 36.43 
       

2 CPS Stars 125 George Hill 15.26 -2.00 13.26 
  131 Jack Hill 15.25 -3.00 12.25 
  140 Oliver Blundell 20.10 -8.00 12.10 
     Total 38.01 
       

3 Gateway School 123 Felix Palmer 15.07 -1.00 14.07 
  127 Harry Neal 14.51 -2.00 12.51 
  149 Thomas Trotter 21.45 -10.00 11.45 
     Total 38.43 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Girls 11-12 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 159 Frankie Baxter Rice Krispies 12.54 -2.00 10.54 
2 158 Florence Crowley  13.04 -2.00 11.04 
3 162 Hannah Ashby Heatherton Hares 14.11 -3.00 11.11 
4 154 Ella Botha The Angels 12.50 -1.00 11.50 
5 174 Maddie Hughes The Angels 20.52 -9.00 11.52 
6 163 Holly Grant Heatherton Hares 14.55 -3.00 11.55 
7 179 Olivia Connor  21.57 -10.00 11.57 
8 182 Scarlett Lewis Tri Squad 25.59 -14.00 11.59 
9 181 Rosa Willams The Angels 22.16 -10.00 12.16 

10 161 Gabi Riley  14.20 -2.00 12.20 
=11 168 Jess Chandler  19.21 -7.00 12.21 
=11 173 Lucy Allsop  20.21 -8.00 12.21 

13 177 Molly Light  21.30 -9.00 12.30 
14 156 Ellie Shield Heatherton Hares 13.42 -1.00 12.42 
15 167 Issy Johnson  20.25 -7.00 13.25 
16 171 Lauren Egan  21.27 -8.00 13.27 
17 172 Lili Doubler Tri Squad 21.32 -8.00 13.32 
18 151 Amy Barrett Tri Squad 13.50 -0.00 13.50 
19 175 Meg Hodgson BOLT 22.55 -9.00 13.55 
20 152 Bessie Chambers  14.04 -0.00 14.04 
21 164 Isabel Thomas  17.08 -3.00 14.08 
22 155 Ella Davies Rice Krispies 15.22 -1.00 14.22 
23 160 Freya Bedford  16.29 -2.00 14.29 
24 157 Emma Nieboer BOLT 15.39 -1.00 14.39 
25 180 Olivia Everett  24.43 -10.00 14.43 
26 183 Sophia Bowe  28.56 -14.00 14.56 
27 176 Miranda Akers  24.11 -9.00 15.11 
28 178 Niamh Quilter  25.12 -10.00 15.12 
29 170 Kyra Adams  23.45 -8.00 15.45 
30 166 Isobella Pearce BOLT 22.48 -7.00 15.48 
31 165 Isabella De Sousa Rice Krispies 19.30 -3.00 16.30 
32 169 Kirsty Vials  24.03 -7.00 17.03 

 

  



Girls 11-12 Teams 
Team 
Posn Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 Heatherton Hares 156 Ellie Shield 13.42 -1.00 12.42 

  162 Hannah Ashby 14.11 -3.00 11.11 
  163 Holly Grant 14.55 -3.00 11.55 
     Total 35.48 
       

2 The Angels 154 Ella Botha 12.50 -1.00 11.50 
  174 Maddie Hughes 20.52 -9.00 11.52 
  181 Rosa Willams 22.16 -10.00 12.16 
     Total 35.58 
       

3 Tri Squad 151 Amy Barrett 13.50 -0.00 13.50 
  172 Lili Doubler 21.32 -8.00 13.32 
  182 Scarlett Lewis 25.59 -14.00 11.59 
     Total 39.21 
       

4 Rice Krispies 155 Ella Davies 15.22 -1.00 14.22 
  159 Frankie Baxter 12.54 -2.00 10.54 
  165 Isabella De Sousa 19.30 -3.00 16.30 
     Total 41.46 
       

5 BOLT 157 Emma Nieboer 15.39 -1.00 14.39 
  166 Isobella Pearce 22.48 -7.00 15.48 
  175 Meg Hodgson 22.55 -9.00 13.55 
     Total 44.22 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Boys 13-14 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 194 Joe Fuller  16.06 -2.00 14.06 
2 201 William Shield  21.28 -7.00 14.28 
3 184 Ben Jackson  15.02 -0.00 15.02 
4 199 Oliver Webb Berko Tristars 18.22 -3.00 15.22 
5 196 Kieran Cripps  18.40 -3.00 15.40 
6 200 Rowan Miell-Ingram  22.41 -7.00 15.41 
7 198 Michael Alborzpour  19.20 -3.00 16.20 
8 195 Joe Hubbard Fast and Furious 3 18.25 -2.00 16.25 
9 189 Ciaran Kilbane  17.29 -1.00 16.29 

10 188 Charlie Montero Berko Tristars 18.07 -1.00 17.07 
11 197 Matthew Foster Berko Tristars 20.51 -3.00 17.51 
12 186 Benji Ellis-Jones  18.06 -0.00 18.06 
13 187 Charlie Barrett Fast and Furious 3 18.24 -0.00 18.24 
14 185 Ben Taylor  19.10 -0.00 19.10 
15 192 James Corner Fast and Furious 3 21.36 -2.00 19.36 
16 193 James Hodgson #wishiwastwelve 23.09 -2.00 21.09 
17 191 Jacob Gardner #wishiwastwelve 23.08 -1.00 22.08 
18 190 Ethan Gardner #wishiwastwelve 23.11 -1.00 22.11 

 

Boys 13-14 Teams 
Team 
Posn 

Team No. Name Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

       
1 Berko Tristars 188 Charlie Montero 18.07 -1.00 17.07 

  197 Matthew Foster 20.51 -3.00 17.51 
  199 Oliver Webb 18.22 -3.00 15.22 
     Total 50.20 
       

2 Fast and Furious 3 187 Charlie Barrett 18.24 -0.00 18.24 
  192 James Corner 21.36 -2.00 19.36 
  195 Joe Hubbard 18.25 -2.00 16.25 
     Total 54.25 
       

3 #wishiwastwelve 190 Ethan Gardner 23.11 -1.00 22.11 
  191 Jacob Gardner 23.08 -1.00 22.08 
  193 James Hodgson 23.09 -2.00 21.09 
     Total 65.28 

  



Chiltern Junior Triathlon 
25th June 2017 

Girls 13-14 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 203 Abbie Henderson  20.29 -7.00 13.29 
2 207 Holly Henderson  25.01 -8.00 17.01 
3 210 Maddy Lewis  26.09 -9.00 17.09 
4 214 Rowen Stepney  27.36 -10.00 17.36 
5 215 Sophie Gibson  28.29 -10.00 18.29 
6 208 Imogen Kibble  28.11 -9.00 19.11 
7 211 Maya Davies  28.33 -9.00 19.33 
8 206 Grace Williams  27.51 -8.00 19.51 
9 205 Dejannae Shelukindo AHS 28.51 -8.00 20.51 

10 212 Maya Patel  31.08 -10.00 21.08 
11 204 Beth Podmore AHS 30.05 -8.00 22.05 

 

Girls 15-16 
Posn No. Name Team Finish Time Start Time Race Time 

1 216 Ella Chandler  32.31 -14.00 18.31 
2 217 Emily Johnson  33.08 -14.00 19.08 

 

 
 
 

 


